
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:287
ANSWERED ON:21.11.2000
ASSISTANCE BY HUDCO
TRILOCHAN KANUNGO

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Housing and Urban Development Corporation (HUDCO) has sanctioned loan assistance for major rehabilitation schemes for the flood and cyclone victims of Orissa, Andhra Pradesh and West Bengal; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the plan to construct dwelling units in these States, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): State-wise details are as under:

 Name of the           Loan Assistance    Units Sanctioned
 State sanctioned

     (Rs. in Crores)     (In lakhs)

 Orissa                   1287.50          3,25,000
 Andhra Pradesh               300              2,27,107
 West Bengal                  480             23,25,000
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